

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kari Johnson | Public Relations kcjohnson@swlaw.com | 602.382.6019

FOURTH ANNUAL SOLAR POWER PROJECT DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE WELCOMES SNELL & WILMER PARTNER MARC SCHULTZ AS PRESENTER

PHOENIX (November 26, 2012) – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce that Marc Schultz, a partner in the Phoenix office, recently spoke at the Fourth Annual Solar Power Project Development Conference in San Diego, California, on November 13, 2012, on the subject of Investment Tax Credits (ITCs) and using both New Markets Tax Credits and ITCs in solar transactions (also known as the "twinning" of tax credits).

The conference focused on solar development opportunities, the use of solar power in Southern California, and the financing of solar transactions. The presenters at the conference included a wide range of folks who are involved in the solar industry including energy developers, financial analysts, tax equity investors, consultants, and attorneys.

Marc Schultz is a partner in the Tax Practice Group with particular experience in representing developers and investors in transactions using tax credit financing. Schultz's practice is also concentrated in project finance, and complex transactions involving partnerships and limited liability companies, tax exempt entities, and real property. Schultz currently chairs Snell & Wilmer's Tax Credit Finance Group and cochairs both Snell & Wilmer's Fund Formation and Investment Group and Snell & Wilmer's Affordable Housing and Community Development Group.

About Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 400 attorneys practicing in nine locations throughout the western United States and in Mexico, including Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona; Denver, Colorado; Los Angeles and Orange County, California; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; Salt Lake City, Utah; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit www.swlaw.com.

###